
Rollins Roll 2023

Overall - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 41 Lea Perreard Lea Perreard Ford Sayre Junior-Female 15 Female 31:04.6
2 44 Annelies Hanna Annelies Hanna Ford Sayre Junior-Female 16 Female 31:16.7
3 10 Kathy Maddock Hilary McNamee Dublin XC Master-Female 49 Female 33:57.4
4 39 Sarah Glueck Sarah Glueck Ford Sayre Junior-Female 17 Female 34:07.5
5 8 Rosalie Wilson Rosalie Wilson Ford Sayre Master-Female 49 Female 36:07.7
6 32 Anika Laroche Anika Laroche Holderness Junior-Female 15 Female 36:50.7
7 38 Summer Bentley Summer Bentley Dublin XC Junior-Female 15 Female 37:09.7
8 37 Ella Ronci Ella Ronci Holderness Nordic Junior-Female 16 Female 37:51.0
9 11 Olivia Hanna Olivia Hanna Ford Sayre Junior-Female 14 Female 39:52.5
10 34 Millie Larrick Millie Larrick Ford Sayre Junior-Female 15 Female 41:28.3
11 3 Erin Waters Erin Waters Concord High School Senior-Female 26 Female 41:35.8
12 6 Heron Hannon Heron Hannon Holderness Nordic Junior-Female 16 Female 42:14.9
13 15 Katherine Blagden Katherine Blagden Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Female 14 Female 47:52.9
14 13 Maeve Bald Maeve Bald Brattleboro Nordic Team Junior-Female 15 Female 48:02.9
15 7 Alexis Hills Alexis Hills Dublin XC Junior-Female 16 Female 48:27.1
16 12 Ainsley Frenkiewich Ainsley FrenkiewichKearsarge Junior-Female 15 Female 48:50.0
17 27 Leigh Eggleton Leigh Eggleton Ford Sayre Junior-Female 14 Female 49:46.6
18 5 Ellen Chandler Ellen Chandler JacksonXC Master-Female 62 Female 54:43.6
19 23 Lillian Holland Lillian Holland Holderness School Junior-Female 15 Female 55:27.4
- 24 Elena Laroche Elena LaRoche Holderness Junior-Female 13 Female DNS
- 46 Nina Seemann Nina Seemann Dartmouth College Ski Team Senior-Female 20 Female DNS

Overall - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 47 Luke Rizio Luke Rizio Prospect Mountain Ski Club Junior-Male 17 Male 24:47.1
2 43 David Northcott David Northcott Caldwell Sport/ Putney Ski Clu Junior-Male 16 Male 26:08.2
3 42 Oliver Wilson Oliver Wilson Dublin XC Junior-Male 16 Male 26:21.1
4 45 Andy Rightmire Andy Rightmire Ford Sayre Senior-Male 22 Male 26:24.9
5 40 Caleb Zuckerman Caleb Zuckerman Ford Sayre Junior-Male 17 Male 26:43.4
6 1 Evan Kendall Evan Kendall DXC Senior-Male 29 Male 27:22.0



7 36 Gabriel Lloyd Gabriel Lloyd Dublin XC Junior-Male 19 Male 27:33.5
8 35 Ben Frithsen Ben Frithsen Charlestown Primary Scho Junior-Male 17 Male 29:21.0
9 17 Peter Alden Peter Alden Ford Sayre Master-Male 54 Male 30:09.2
10 33 Jed Bentley Jed Bentley Dublin XC Junior-Male 15 Male 30:46.1
11 26 Willow Sharma Willow Sharma BUHS Junior-Male 15 Male 32:39.0
12 31 Nathan Klonel Nathan Klonel Dublin Cross Country Junior-Male 16 Male 33:23.1
13 14 Nico Conathan-Leach Nico Conathan-LeachDublin camp Junior-Male 15 Male 33:49.3
14 29 Tomas Masterson Tomas Masterson Ford Sayre Junior-Male 15 Male 34:53.0
15 28 Cadel Cox Cadel Cox Dublin XC Junior-Male 15 Male 35:09.5
16 9 Robert Knapp Robert Knapp EMXC Master-Male 56 Male 36:56.4
17 20 Stuart Kremzner Stuart Kremzner Blackwater Nordic Master-Male 58 Male 37:06.0
18 21 Nethaniel Stepp Nethaniel Stepp Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 15 Male 38:35.2
19 18 Rob Bradlee Rob Bradlee Freedom Trail Nordic, LLC Master-Male 66 Male 39:30.9
20 19 Scott Betournay Scott Betournay St Paul's School Nordic Master-Male 44 Male 40:39.2
21 25 Landon Vom Steeg Landon vom Steeg Ford Sayre Master-Male 41 Male 41:53.5
22 22 Jacob Cabot Bryant Tolles Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 13 Male 44:14.5
23 30 Kelby Frenkiewich Kelby FrenkiewichKearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 13 Male 47:06.3
24 16 Scott Brown Scott Brown Cayuga Nordic Ski Club Master-Male 56 Male 55:46.3
25 2 Art Copoulos Art Copoulos ford-sayre Master-Male 64 Male 55:52.4
- 4 Matthew Stralka Matthew Stralka Senior-Male Male DNS

Junior-Female - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 41 Lea Perreard Lea Perreard Ford Sayre Junior-Female 15 Female 31:04.6
2 44 Annelies Hanna Annelies Hanna Ford Sayre Junior-Female 16 Female 31:16.7
3 39 Sarah Glueck Sarah Glueck Ford Sayre Junior-Female 17 Female 34:07.5
4 32 Anika Laroche Anika Laroche Holderness Junior-Female 15 Female 36:50.7
5 38 Summer Bentley Summer Bentley Dublin XC Junior-Female 15 Female 37:09.7
6 37 Ella Ronci Ella Ronci Holderness Nordic Junior-Female 16 Female 37:51.0
7 11 Olivia Hanna Olivia Hanna Ford Sayre Junior-Female 14 Female 39:52.5
8 34 Millie Larrick Millie Larrick Ford Sayre Junior-Female 15 Female 41:28.3
9 6 Heron Hannon Heron Hannon Holderness Nordic Junior-Female 16 Female 42:14.9
10 15 Katherine Blagden Katherine Blagden Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Female 14 Female 47:52.9
11 13 Maeve Bald Maeve Bald Brattleboro Nordic Team Junior-Female 15 Female 48:02.9
12 7 Alexis Hills Alexis Hills Dublin XC Junior-Female 16 Female 48:27.1
13 12 Ainsley Frenkiewich Ainsley FrenkiewichKearsarge Junior-Female 15 Female 48:50.0
14 27 Leigh Eggleton Leigh Eggleton Ford Sayre Junior-Female 14 Female 49:46.6
15 23 Lillian Holland Lillian Holland Holderness School Junior-Female 15 Female 55:27.4



- 24 Elena Laroche Elena LaRoche Holderness Junior-Female 13 Female DNS

Junior-Male - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 47 Luke Rizio Luke Rizio Prospect Mountain Ski Club Junior-Male 17 Male 24:47.1
2 43 David Northcott David Northcott Caldwell Sport/ Putney Ski Club Junior-Male 16 Male 26:08.2
3 42 Oliver Wilson Oliver Wilson Dublin XC Junior-Male 16 Male 26:21.1
4 40 Caleb Zuckerman Caleb Zuckerman Ford Sayre Junior-Male 17 Male 26:43.4
5 36 Gabriel Lloyd Gabriel Lloyd Dublin XC Junior-Male 19 Male 27:33.5
6 35 Ben Frithsen Ben Frithsen Charlestown Primary Scho Junior-Male 17 Male 29:21.0
7 33 Jed Bentley Jed Bentley Dublin XC Junior-Male 15 Male 30:46.1
8 26 Willow Sharma Willow Sharma BUHS Junior-Male 15 Male 32:39.0
9 31 Nathan Klonel Nathan Klonel Dublin Cross Country Junior-Male 16 Male 33:23.1
10 14 Nico Conathan-Leach Nico Conathan-LeachDublin camp Junior-Male 15 Male 33:49.3
11 29 Tomas Masterson Tomas Masterson Ford Sayre Junior-Male 15 Male 34:53.0
12 28 Cadel Cox Cadel Cox Dublin XC Junior-Male 15 Male 35:09.5
13 21 Nethaniel Stepp Nethaniel Stepp Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 15 Male 38:35.2
14 22 Jacob Cabot Bryant Tolles Kearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 13 Male 44:14.5
15 30 Kelby Frenkiewich Kelby FrenkiewichKearsarge Nordic Junior-Male 13 Male 47:06.3

Master-Female - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 10 Kathy Maddock Hilary McNamee Dublin XC Master-Female 49 Female 33:57.4
2 8 Rosalie Wilson Rosalie Wilson Ford Sayre Master-Female 49 Female 36:07.7
3 5 Ellen Chandler Ellen Chandler JacksonXC Master-Female 62 Female 54:43.6

Master-Male - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 17 Peter Alden Peter Alden Ford Sayre Master-Male 54 Male 30:09.2
2 9 Robert Knapp Robert Knapp EMXC Master-Male 56 Male 36:56.4
3 20 Stuart Kremzner Stuart Kremzner Blackwater Nordic Master-Male 58 Male 37:06.0
4 18 Rob Bradlee Rob Bradlee Freedom Trail Nordic, LLC Master-Male 66 Male 39:30.9
5 19 Scott Betournay Scott Betournay St Paul's School Nordic Master-Male 44 Male 40:39.2
6 25 Landon Vom Steeg Landon vom Steeg Ford Sayre Master-Male 41 Male 41:53.5
7 16 Scott Brown Scott Brown Cayuga Nordic Ski Club Master-Male 56 Male 55:46.3
8 2 Art Copoulos Art Copoulos ford-sayre Master-Male 64 Male 55:52.4

Senior-Female - Female



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 3 Erin Waters Erin Waters Concord High School Senior-Female 26 Female 41:35.8
- 46 Nina Seemann Nina Seemann Dartmouth College Ski Team Senior-Female 20 Female DNS

Senior-Male - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time
1 45 Andy Rightmire Andy Rightmire Ford Sayre Senior-Male 22 Male 26:24.9
2 1 Evan Kendall Evan Kendall DXC Senior-Male 29 Male 27:22.0
- 4 Matthew Stralka Matthew Stralka Senior-Male Male DNS


